1	4	1 -16
	120	104

A 00 000A

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ , 1,026	5089 <b>7</b>	<b>V</b> V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Revolve Technologies Inc.	2. Name and address of Pricewa Name: in-its Revolutions	of receiving party(ies) terhouse Coopers e <del>apacity as Receiv</del> Technologies Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	200 707 10th Avan	
3. Nature of conveyance:	=	
Assignment		ie, S.W.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	6) 6) M
Q Other	1	State: Alberta Zip: T2P4
Execution Date: July 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 N
	15600242 6245054	
	5609342, 6345954	
	attached? Yes V No	entions and natonta involved.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applie	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applie	cations and patents involved: $\begin{bmatrix} 80.00 \end{bmatrix}$
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:      John D. Reed	attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applie	cations and patents involved: $[$   1) $$^{80.00}$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)  Enclosed	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: John D. Reed      Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)  Enclosed	\$1)\$_80.00  charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	Authorized to be	\$1)\$_80.00  charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of application of	\$1)\$_80.00  charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John D. Reed  Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP  Street Address: One Dayton Centre  One South Main Street, Suite 500  City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of application of	charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John D. Reed  Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP  Street Address: One Dayton Centre  One South Main Street, Suite 500  City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of application of	charged to deposit account ber:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of application of	charged to deposit account ber: his page if paying by deposit account) rect and any attached copy
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of application of	charged to deposit account ber:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0617

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. PATENTS**

WHEREAS, Revolve Technologies Inc. (now known as RMBI Holdings Inc. as a result of a change of name dated January 1, 1999, a copy of said certificate of change of name being attached hereto), a corporation organized under the laws of Alberta having its principal offices at 3000, 237 – 4 Avenue, S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4X7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and the inventions described in the Schedule attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Revolve Technologies Ltd., by Pricewaterhouse Coopers Inc., as Receiver of Revolve Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws Alberta having its principal offices at 300, 707 – 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, S.W., Calgary, Alberta, TR2 0B3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and the inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions as described in the aforesaid Letters Patents and any divisions or continuations thereof and the inventions therein disclosed and any improvements thereof, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors. assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents have been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby

transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by 

> Assignor: Revolve Technologies Inc. (now known as RMBI Holdings Inc.)

David Spencer

A Director of RMBI Holdings Inc.

Witness: Kany (A...)
Witness:

295696\_1.DOC

#### SCHEDULE

TITLE	SER. NO./ FILING DATE	PAT. NO./ ISSUE DATE
GAS SHAFT SEAL WITH FLEXIBLE CONVERGING SEALING FACES	08/273,357 07/11/1994	5,609,342 03/11/1997
DRY GAS SEAL CONTAMINATION PREVENTION SYSTEM (continuation of Ser. No. 08/800,995 filed 02/20/1997. now abandoned)	09/253,253 02/19/1999	6,345,954 02/02/2002

## Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 205417793



**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

# CERTIFICATE OF

### **AMENDMENT**

REVOLVE TECHNOLOGIES INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO RMBI HOLDINGS INC. ON 1999/01/01.

THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACCURATE REPRODUCTION OF DATA CONTAINED WITHIN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF ALBERTA REGISTRIES.





Date of Search:

2003/06/18

Time of Search:

09:34 AM

Search provided by:

FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN, CALG

Service Request Number:

5075387

Customer Reference Number: 172023-5

**Corporate Access Number: 205417793** 

Legal Entity Name:

RMBI HOLDINGS INC.

#### Name History:

Previous Legal Entity Name	Date of Name Change (YYYY/MM/DD)	
541779 ALBERTA LTD.	1992/11/16	
REVOLVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.	1999/01/01	

**Legal Entity Status:** 

Active

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation

**Registration Date:** 

1992/09/23 YYYY/MM/DD

#### Registered Office:

**Street:** 

3000, 237 - 4 AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

Postal Code:

**T2P 4X7** 

#### **Records Address:**

Street:

3000, 237 - 4 AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

Postal Code:

**T2P 4X7** 

#### **Directors:**

Last Name: First Name: HILL **JAMES** 

Middle Name:

M.

Street/Box Number: 605 MCMURRAY ROAD

City:

WATERLOO

Province:

**ONTARIO** 

Postal Code:

N2V 2E9

Last Name:

**SLOAN** 

First Name:

**MONICA** 

Street/Box Number: 1136 - 5 AVENUE NW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

**T2N 0R6** 

Last Name:

**SPENCER** 

First Name:

**DAVID** 

Street/Box Number: 204 WOOD VALLEY DRIVE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

ALBERTA

**Postal Code:** 

T2W 5T1

#### **Voting Shareholders:**

Last Name:

**BEAR** 

First Name:

CLAYTON

Street:

300, 707 - 10 AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T2R 0B3

Percent Of Voting Shares: 7.6

Last Name:

HILL

First Name:

**JAMES** 

Middle Name:

M.

Street: City:

300, 707 - 10 AVENUE SW

**Province:** 

**CALGARY** 

**Postal Code:** 

**ALBERTA** 

T2R 0B3

**Percent Of Voting Shares: 6.3** 

Last Name:

**SEARS** 

First Name:

**JOHN** 

Middle Name:

Ε.

Street:

300, 707 - 10 AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

ALBERTA

**Postal Code:** 

T2R 0B3

**Percent Of Voting Shares: 8** 

Last Name:

**STURGESS** 

First Name:

Ρ.

Middle Name:

**KIM** 

Street:

300, 707 - 10 AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

ALBERTA

**Postal Code:** 

T2R 0B3

**Percent Of Voting Shares: 8.8** 

**Last Name:** 

**UPTIGROVE** 

**First Name:** 

**STANLEY** 

Middle Name:

Ο.

Street:

300, 707 - 10 AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

ALBERTA

**Postal Code:** 

T2R 0B3

Percent Of Voting Shares: 7.7

#### **Subsidiary Corporations:**

Legal Entity Name

752589 ALBERTA LTD.

#### Other Information:

#### Last Annual Return Filed:

File Year	Date Filed (YYYY/MM/DD)	
2001	1 2001/09/06	

#### **SCHEDULE B**

Country	Serial No.	Patent No.
Title of Invention: S	imple Gas Shaft Sealing Device	with Flexible Rotor
EPC	94921560.2	
Australia	72247/94	
Canada	2,100,230	
Malaysia	PI 950 3858	
Singapore	9601932-8	
Title of Invention: D	ry Gas Seal Contamination and	d Prevention System
PCT	60/000,499	
Malaysia		
Canada	2,196,901	

<sup>\*</sup>United States rights are covered in a separate assignment document.

**RECORDED: 01/20/2004**